## PETITION REVIEW WORK SHEET S & Date:

 Date Petition Received	3/31/85	,
Candidate/Office/District	Altora - Thinkn County Republic Commultee	Reviewed by: \(\sum_{\infty} \& \mathcal{M}\)  Reviewed by: \(\sum_{\infty} \& \mathcal{M}\)  Reviewed by: \(\sum_{\infty} \& \mathcal{M}\)
Party	اک	2
Petition ID #		

PRIMA FACIE REVIEW					
ITEM	COMPLIES W/STATUTE	DOES NOT COMPLY W/STATUTE (EXPLAIN)	ПЕМ	COMPLIES W/STATUTE	DOES NOT COMPLY W/STATUTE (EXPLAIN)
Petition is timely filed	<		Candidate(s)' residence	1	
Petition is filed at correct BOE	7		Office with district	1	
Petition contains	. \		Committee to	_	
proper number of candidates for the	7		receive notices (OTB petition only)	之 中	
number of offices					
Candidate(s) name	7		Other	8/18	
RESULT: Prima Facie Review	eview 1	in compliance not in compliance	iance		
COVER SHEET AND BINDING REVIEW	JING REVIEW				
ITEM	COMPLIES N/REGS.	DOES NOT COMPLY W/REGS. (EXPLAIN)	ITEM	COMPLIES W/REGS.	DOES NOT COMPLY W/REGS. (EXPLAIN)
Cover sheet(s) filed			Volume number		
Sheets of volume fastened			Total number of volumes		
Name of party or independent body			Sufficient signature statement		
Emblem for independent body			Distribution schedule for statewide petitions		
Candidate(s)' name			Identification numbers		
Candidate(s)' residence			Statement of location in petition of multiple candidates		
Office and/or district			Other		
RESULT: Cover Sheet & Binding	k Binding	in compliance not in compliance	npliance	/	

C:\USERS\TAMBER.SHEPARD\APPDATA\LOCAL\MICROSOFT\WINDOWS\INETCACHE\CONTENT.OUTLOOK\SS44C2ZE\PETITIONREVIEWWORKSH EET.DOCXdocx

Petition scanned by: Petition proofed by: COVER SHEET/ BINDING CORRECTIVE ACTION TAKEN

Date Notice Sent:

Date Correction Due:

Date Correction Received:

Reviewed by:

Corrected Cover Sheet:

Complies

Does not comply

Date:

# REPUBLICAN PARTY DESIGNATING PETITION CLINTON COUNTY

#### Section 6-132 Election Law

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Republican Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24th 2025; that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

NAME OF CANDIDATE Francis Peryea Jr. Velma Peryea Melissa Peryea Kelly Smart

PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION
Town of Altona District 1 County Committee

v RESIDENCE ADDRESS
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona NY, 12910
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona, NY 12910
103 Brunell Rd. Altona NY 12910
2395 Rand Hill Rd. Altona NY 12910

The state of the s	2) NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS	2) NOTARY PUBLI	
28	County - Clinton	thra	Town or City
n the board of elections in	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the boarder for this petition, sheet to be valid.	<u>ION INFORMATION</u> : The following information for the w e≰to <sub>t</sub> be valid.	WITNESS IDENTIFICATI
e same in my presence on the cepted for all purposes as rn.	in number) is sheet. I ur me to the sa	Each of the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number) dates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be the individual who signed this sheet. I ur the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall subject me to the scale of the scale	Each of the individuals widates above indicated and the equivalent of an affida
0	as brunell ke	enrolled voter of the Republican Party. I now reside at residence address:	enrolled voter of the Repu
l am ayduy qualified voter of the State of New York and am an	F WITNESS state:	Melissa tente	I, (name of witness)
	plete ONE of the following	o	
Altona	2 Bloomer St.	Star Person	20. 31/125
p/tong	na Station St	Shows Mocossall	19. 3/1/25
Altono	on Duley Rd	Surfacer	18. 3/1/25
Alang	67 Duley Rc	Mum M. L.	17. 3/1/25
Altena	776 Irong Rd	The Alle,	16. 3/1/125
ALTONA	776 IZONA ZOAD		15. 3//(125
Albona	457 Military Tok	Xoshu Duning	14. 3/1/25
Altona	4157 Military FFK	Gerald Spinner Mix	13. 31 <sup>1)</sup> /25
ACTONA	270 ATWOOD RO	USellerlen	12. 3/1/25
Altona	220 Hugas Rd	Mount Whythere	11. 3/1/125
There	304 Desils Den RI	The was	10. 3/1/25
JAKNO	X 22 I have Road	San Lashary	9. 3//(125
alter	458 Devit Den Al	Bal Lely O	8. 3/7/25
altena	408 Den 15 Der Ro	Carol Gasaman	7. 3/7/25
Alltona	2679 Roud Hill Rd	Conner Com	6. 3/4/25
AltonA	J 5509 Minitely The	South Tollier	5. 3 14 125
a Altona	5509 Military Tryp	Diana Delate Lachu	4. 314125
A/tong	2679 Rand Hill Rd	Michael Rote	3. 31425
Altona	37 Irona Road	Kein M. Hew	2. 314125
Altona	37 Irona Road	Danley Sero	1. 3/4/25
Town of	Residence	Name of signer (Signature required)	Date

Harmon Street

15 874

Signature and Official Title of Administering

Sheet No.:

(Date)

# REPUBLICAN PARTY DESIGNATING PETITION COUNTY

### Section 6-132 Election Law

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Republican Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24th 2025; that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

NAME OF CANDIDATE Francis Peryea Jr. Velma Peryea Melissa Peryea Kelly Smart

PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION
Town of Altona District 1 County Committee

v RESIDENCE ADDRESS
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona NY, 12910
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona, NY 12910
103 Brunell Rd. Altona NY 12910
2395 Rand Hill Rd. Altona NY 12910

Each of the ir	I, (name of witness) enrolled voter of the		20.	19. 3	18. 3/	17. 3/	16. 3 /	15. 3!	14. 3/	13. 3/	12	11.	10 03	9. 3/	8. W	7. 3	6.	5. 3	4. 31	3.	2. 3/	1. 3/	
Each of the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number)  Signatures, subscribed the same in my presence of dates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be the individual who signed this sheet. I understand that this slatement will be accepted for all purposes as the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall-shojectime to the same penalties as if what been duly sworn.  Date:  (Signature of Witness)  WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.	I, (name of witness)		/ /25	DS/ 25	312025	120 25	1 2625	DU 25	18125	18/125	1)/3/25	1/3/25	/[ ( / 25	1/3/25	/1 }/ 25	1   125	1//125	1 / /25	1/1/25	1//125	1/1/25	319125	Date
se names are dentified hims thank, if it controls and, if it controls in the control in the	lican Party. In	1	\	andi	Chi	toll.		Pat		Par	30	Mary	WILL	Mr.	Den	Le	Dav!	Diame	Spr	4	Car	Cost	2
subscribed to elf or herself tr ains a materia,2025	SC. T		-	a Men	will,	Dess	3		J. J.	<b>\</b>	2	harl	D.	ray t		el mi	2018	2		ie Qu	$\lambda$	berno	Name of signer (Signature required)
this petition sl be the indivic lly false staten	eryes esidence address		2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the	Bail	rant	Le Rike	3	S	0	leigh	)acht		al de	rame	A	Coshis	annea!	shuk	Me	Wor	e C	signer equired)
heet containin dual who sign ment, shall-stone for the with	ess:	Comple			ne	,	م) (د	ಲ			topor	(		leau	Ć		1	1		44	E	W.	
ing (fill in numb	ress: 103 BY	Complete ONE of the following		102	Ch	1991	697	2)33	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	12753 1	844	844	0	17	> F	2395	2644	24 Dode	4406		298-6	70 BL	
(fill in number) Signature this sheet. I understand that this skeet the same penalties as if the same penalties as if the same penalties of Witness	me	following		Bove	TKO	Bulls	trong	MINO	Bani	rines 1	Dev, ls	Devils	17+15	tate	letio	Pand		de Falle	Seu!	lde	Deuls	oomer	Residence
signatures, that this stater es as if had	state: I am a du			11 Ra	10,	Den R.		341	Nue	am	$D_{er}$	Den	75 ME	22	4	Heil	der Form	DO 60	5	Ber	Den Co	بل	nce
signatures, subscribed the same bet. I understand that this statement will be accepted the same penalties as if I had been duly sworn.  (Signature of Witness)	duly qualified vo				Pol	12H (	KD	Red	RI	Pd	Rd	Rd	r	,		Rd	r PJ		12 C/2	Ē,	,	14	
ie same in my cepted for all orn.	voter of the State of New York and am an			AH	Alt	Alb	Alters	Altono	alton	PHEME	Ato/	ALT	AH	au	aut	alt	A	AH	7	II/enb	AL	a	
in my presence on the for all purposes as	e of New York			ona	dugk	ra (	no m	and	ra 114	24 1	tona N	sona.	1400	3,	toral 1	forca, N)	610	050	250	CANANK	240	tona	Town of
the	and am an				4		3.	de	Y	1	9.	13.11	Z,	pig	25	X				0		(,	

Signature and Official Title of Administering Oath

Sheet No.:

2) NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS

# REPUBLICAN PARTY DESIGNATING PETITION COUNTY

### Section 6-132 Election Law

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Republican Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24th 2025; that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

NAME OF CANDIDATE Francis Peryea Jr. Velma Peryea Melissa Peryea Kelly Smart

PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION
Town of Altona District 1 County Committee

v RESIDENCE ADDRESS
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona NY, 12910
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona, NY 12910
103 Brunell Rd. Altona NY 12910
2395 Rand Hill Rd. Altona NY 12910

	Date	Name of signer (Signature required)	Residence	Town of
	3114125	Caron book	SIDE JOHN 1 KG	Attac
2.	311/25	moder Witchen		A tong
μ	/ /25			
.4	/ /25			
Ģ.	/ /25			
6.	/ /25			
7.	/ /25			
œ	1 125			
ဖ်	1 125			
10.	1 125			
<del>.</del>	/ /25			
12.	/ /25			
13.	/ /25			
14.	/ /25			
<u>.</u>	/ /25			
16.	/ /25			
17.	/ /25			
<b>1</b> 8	/ /25			
19.	/ /25	24		
20.	/ /25			
		Cor	Complete ONE of the following	
, (name enrolled	, (name of witness)	n, (name of witness) (1) STATE!  snrolled voter of the Republican Party. I now reside at residence address:	state. In a duly qualified voter of the ress: 103 Br Uncl Rd A Homa	ed voter of the State of New York and am an
Each of the states about the equivalent Date:	the individuals who ove indicated and valent of an affidav	se names are subscribed to this petition sheet contaidentified himself or herself to be the individual who sit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shal	Each of the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number)signatures, subscribed the same in my presence on the lates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be the individual who signed this sheet. I understand that this statement will be accepted for all purposes as the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall suppose the same penalties as if I had been duly sworn.  Date: 3 25	the same in my presence on the accepted for all purposes as worn.
WITNES order for	S IDENTIFICATION this petition sheet	N INFORMATION: The following information for the to be valid.	(Signature of Witness)  WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed or to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.	vith the board of elections in
Town or City	City		County - Clinton	

Signature and Official Title of Administering Oath

2) NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS

(Date)

# REPUBLICAN PARTY DESIGNATING PETITION CLINTON COUNTY

#### Section 6-132 Election Law

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Republican Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24th 2025; that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

NAME OF CANDIDATE Francis Peryea Jr. Velma Peryea Melissa Peryea Kelly Smart

PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION
Town of Altona District 1 County Committee

v RESIDENCE ADDRESS
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona NY, 12910
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona, NY 12910
103 Brunell Rd. Altona NY 12910
2395 Rand Hill Rd. Altona NY 12910

witness in order for this	Each of dates ab the equiv	I, (name enrolled		20.	19.	<b>1</b> 8	17.	16.	iş.	14	<u>.</u>	12.	11.	<b>1</b> 0.	9.	œ	7.	6.	Ċι	4.	ω	'n		
witness identification inform order for this petition sheet to be valid.  Town or City HHOMA	the individuals whose ove indicated and idevalent of an affidavit.	I, (name of witness) enrolled voter of the Repu	į.	3 /1/25	31/1/25	3111125	3,10,25	3 1/9125	31/8/25	318125.	318125	318125	318125	318125	317125	316125	3/3/25	312125	3 1025	2 /2V/ 25	7/24/25	2/20/25	2/28/25	Date
ON INFORMATION: The following information for the to be valid.	ose names are subscribed to this petition sheet conta identified himself or herself to be the individual who s vit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall	I, (name of witness) Relly Smart enrolled voter of the Republican Party. I now reside at residence address:	1) STATEN	Karen Can	141K B	Steph march	Malban	A. Comment	Mooning Cealled	Joshun wright	Distance of	Kimila Or Wash	Juny Stan	Jody W span	Wohen Coty	Richolas Buil	Bank Suc	Der 8 AB.	Civily & Benndar	NYK M	Daming Sming	Chris Person	Summa move	Name of signer (Signature required)
WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.  Town or City HHMA County - Clinton	Each of the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number) 20 signatures, subscribed the same dates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be the individual who signed this sheet. I understand that this statement will be accepted the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall subject me to the same penalties as, if I had been duly sworn.  Date: 3/11/25 2025	state: I am a duly qualified voter of a 395 Rund Hill Rd., Altbrid	Complete ONE of the following  1) STATEMENT OF WITNESS	874 Alderbend Rd.	Sq Kills way	2785 Rand HIII Rd	0327 RAW 1/11/1/120	Sit Devils Den Rd	508 Devils Oon Rel.	489 DOVIIS DEA FJ	7	489 Devils Der Rol	220 Durkey Red	220 Dukey Rd	2679 Rand Hill Rd	2354 Rodhill	SSP7 militar Tunple	5525 m. I ham Juans 10	5525 Military Turnpile	481 Devils Den Rd 45th6	OR BURNAGESEC	340. Daily Dan KD.	2395 Rand Hill RD	Residence
h the board of elections in	ne same in my presence on the exepted for all purposes as om.	I am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and am an Rd., Alband, NY 12916	Freeze or to the second	Altera Ny	Altona NX	Altona MY	BLOODA NY	Altona NV	Altone My	Altona ny	Altera pope	Altono no	Altona, NU	Altonovivy/	Altona, WY	Altina NY	alter My a	Alton, NY,	Altong, NX	Altona N.J.	atters NY	alton, N.Y	Altona, NY	Town of

## 2) NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS

On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing signatures, who signed same in my presence and who, being duly swom, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or her, was true.

	(Date)
$\sum$	Signature and Official Title of Administering Oath

Sheet No.:

# REPUBLICAN PARTY DESIGNATING PETITION CLINTON COUNTY

#### ×

#### Section 6-132 Election Law

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Republican Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24th 2025; that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

NAME OF CANDIDATE Francis Peryea Jr. Velma Peryea Melissa Peryea Kelly Smart

PUBLIC OFFICE OR PARTY POSITION
Town of Altona District 1 County Committee

v RESIDENCE ADDRESS
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona NY, 12910
4235 Military Turnpike, Altona, NY 12910
103 Brunell Rd. Altona NY 12910
2395 Rand Hill Rd. Altona NY 12910

	WITNESS order for the Town or Ci	Each of the dates above the equivalent Date:	I, (name of witness) enrolled voter of the		20.	19.	18	17.	16.	15.	14.	13.	12.	.=	10.	9.	.8	7.	6.	Çī .	4.	မှာ	29	-	
: :	is petition shae	e individuals when indicated and enj of an affidav	witness) M		/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	1 125	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	/ /25	3/1/125	3 //125	Date
2) NOTARY PUB	ON INFORMATION: The following information for the to be valid.	ose names are subscribed to this petition sheet contidentified himself or herself to be the individual who it and, if it contains a materially false statement, sha,2025	I, (name of witness) MehiSSCL Ferges enrolled voter of the Republican Party. I now reside at residence address:	Co																			Foren Vonha	Mr Owler	Name of signer (Signature required)
2) NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed pribring filling with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.  Town or City  County - Clinton	Each of the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number)  signatures, subscribed the same dates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be the individual who signed this sheet. I understand that this statement will be accepted the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a materially false statement, shall subscribed me to the same penalties as if I had been duly sworn.  Date: 3 25 2 2.2025	3 Brune states	Complete ONE of the following	S.																		5-28/3 anuly Pd.	Mes Store Cl	Residence
	ith the board of elections in	he same in my presence on the coepted for all purposes as vorn.	am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and am an	Z 9		The state of the s	de la company		The state of the s														alteres	Hira	Town of

	(Date)
1	Signature and Official Title of Administering Oath